AdEPT Technology Group plc Annual report and accounts 201946

Notes to the financial statements continued
For the year ended 31 March 2019

4. Changes in accounting policy
Except for the changes below, the Group has consistently applied the accounting policies in these consolidated financial statements.

The details and quantitative impact of the changes in accounting policies are disclosed below:

IFRS 9 ‘Financial Instruments’
IFRS 9 replaces the provisions of IFRS 9 that relate to the recognition, classification and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities,
derecognition of financial instruments, impairment of financial assets and hedge accounting.

The adoption of IFRS 9 from 1 April 2018 resulted in changes in accounting policies and adjustments to the amounts recognised in the financial
statements. The new accounting policies are set out in Note 2 above. In accordance with the transitional provisions in IFRS 9 comparative figures
have not been restated.

The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting IFRS 9 on the Group’s consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2019:

£’000 As reported Adjustments

Balances
without

adoption
of IFRS 9

Assets

Non-current assets 57,538 — 57,538

Inventories 543 — 543

Contract assets 953 — 953

Trade and other receivables 10,349 107 10,456

Cash and cash equivalents 7,650 — 7,650

Current assets 19,495 107 19,602

Total assets 77,033 107 77,140

Total liabilities 61,214 — 61,214

Net assets 15,819 107 15,926

Equity attributable to equity holders

Share capital 2,370 — 2,370

Share premium 479 — 479

Share option reserve 1,079 — 1,079

Capital redemption reserve 18 — 18

Retained earnings 11,873 107 11,980

Total equity 15,819 107 15,926

The Group has recognised the cumulative effect of initially applying IFRS 9 with an opening adjustment to equity of £99,044 at 1 April 2018. The
net impact on profit before tax of applying IFRS 9 in the year ended 31 March 2019 was £8,150, resulting in a net adjustment to retained earnings
at 31 March 2019 of £107,195.

The impact of the adoption of IFRS 9 on basic and adjusted earnings per share is not material.

AdEPT Technology Group plc Annual report and accounts 2019 47

Fin
a

n
cia

l sta
te

m
e

n
ts

5. Segmental information
IFRS 8 ‘Operating Segments’ requires identification on the basis of internal reporting about components of the Group that are regularly reviewed